Installation and Operating Instructions
Under Sink Water Filter
Model US-550
1
Technical Support: 1-800-645-5426
(M-F 7:30 am - 5:00 pm CST)
11/03   145765   Rev C
NOTE: This filter housing does not include a filter cartridge.

Certificate Number
Date Issued: January 21, 2003
Trademark/Model Designation Replacement Elements
154403 -
US-600 D-30
US-550 D-30
Manufacturer: Culligan
The water treatment device(s) listed on this certificate have met the testing requirements pursuant to Section
116830 of the Health and Safety Code for the following health related contaminants:
Cysts
Turbidity
Asbestos
None
Microbiological Contaminants and Turbidity Inorganic/Radiological Contaminants
Organic Contaminants
Do not use where water is microbiologically unsafe or with water of unknown quality, except that systems certified for
cyst reduction may be used on disinfected waters that may contain filterable cysts.
1000 gal.Rated Service Capacity: 0.9 gpmRated Service Flow:
Conditions of Certification:
State of California
Department of Health Services
Water Treatment Device
Certificate Number
Date Issued: January 21, 2003
Trademark/Model Designation Replacement Elements
154603 -
US-600 D-40
US-550 D-40
Manufacturer: Culligan
The water treatment device(s) listed on this certificate have met the testing requirements pursuant to Section
116830 of the Health and Safety Code for the following health related contaminants:
Cysts
Turbidity
Asbestos
Lead
Mercury
Atrazine
Lindane
Microbiological Contaminants and Turbidity Inorganic/Radiological Contaminants
Organic Contaminants
Do not use where water is microbiologically unsafe or with water of unknown quality, except that systems certified for
cyst reduction may be used on disinfected waters that may contain filterable cysts.
600 gal.Rated Service Capacity: 0.6 gpmRated Service Flow:
Conditions of Certification:
Replacement Parts
1 151039 Pressure-Relief Assembly
2 154159 White Cap
3 151121 o-ring (OR-38)
4 153049 Opaque Housing
5 150294 SW-1 Housing Wrench
(not included) not shown
For replacement parts, contact your nearest retailer or call
Culligan Consumer Services at 1-888-777-7962.
Performance Data
Important Notice: Read this performance data and compare the capabilities of
this system with your actual water treatment needs. It is recommended that, before
installing a water treatment system, you have your water supply tested to deter-
mine your actual water treatment needs.
This system has been tested according to NSF/ANSI 42 and 53 for reduction of the
substances listed below.  The concentration of the indicated substances in water
entering the system was reduced to a concentration less than or equal to the per-
missible limit for water leaving the system, as specified in NSF/ANSI 42 and 53.
D-10 Cartridge
Substance Influent Challenge Max. Permissible Product Reduction Minimum Average
Concentration Water Concentration Requirements Reduction Reduction
Standard 42 Aesthetic Effects
Chlorine 2.0 mg/L ± 10% ≥ 50% 95%
Particulates at least 10,000 particles/mL ≥ 85% >85%
(1 to < 5 µm)
Class II
Flow Rate = 1 gpm (3.78Lpm)Capacity = 250 gallons (946 L) or 3 months
D-20 Cartridge
Substance Influent Challenge Max. Permissible Product Reduction Minimum Average
Concentration Water Concentration Requirements Reduction Reduction
Standard 42 Aesthetic Effects
Chlorine 2.0 mg/L ± 10% ≥ 50% 89%
Flow Rate = 1 gpm (3.78 Lpm)Capacity = 1000 gallons (3785 L) or 12 months
D-30 Cartridge
Substance Influent Challenge Max. Permissible Product Reduction Minimum Average
Concentration Water Concentration Requirements Reduction Reduction
Standard 42 Aesthetic Effects
Chlorine 2.0 mg/L ± 10% ≥ 50% 97%
Particulates at least 10,000 particles/mL ≥ 85% 96%
(0.5 to < 1µm)
Class I
Standard 53 Health Effects
Cysts2) Minimum 50,000/L 99.95% 99.99% 99.99%
Turbidity 11 ± 1 NTU 0.5 NTU 95.4% 97.4%
Asbestos 107 to 108 fibers/L >10 99% 99.95% 99.95%
Micrometers in length
Flow Rate = 0.9 gpm (3.4 Lpm)Capacity = 1000 gallons (3785 L) or 12 months
D-40 Cartridge
Substance Influent Challenge Max. Permissible Product Reduction Minimum Average
Concentration Water Concentration Requirements Reduction Reduction

Certificate Number
Date Issued: January 21, 2003
Trademark/Model Designation Replacement Elements
154403 -
US-600 D-30
US-550 D-30
Manufacturer: Culligan
The water treatment device(s) listed on this certificate have met the testing requirements pursuant to Section
116830 of the Health and Safety Code for the following health related contaminants:
Cysts
Turbidity
Asbestos
None
Microbiological Contaminants and Turbidity Inorganic/Radiological Contaminants
Organic Contaminants
Do not use where water is microbiologically unsafe or with water of unknown quality, except that systems certified for
cyst reduction may be used on disinfected waters that may contain filterable cysts.
1000 gal.Rated Service Capacity: 0.9 gpmRated Service Flow:
Conditions of Certification:
State of California
Department of Health Services
Water Treatment Device
Certificate Number
Date Issued: January 21, 2003
Trademark/Model Designation Replacement Elements
154603 -
US-600 D-40
US-550 D-40
Manufacturer: Culligan
The water treatment device(s) listed on this certificate have met the testing requirements pursuant to Section
116830 of the Health and Safety Code for the following health related contaminants:
Cysts
Turbidity
Asbestos
Lead
Mercury
Atrazine
Lindane
Microbiological Contaminants and Turbidity Inorganic/Radiological Contaminants
Organic Contaminants
Do not use where water is microbiologically unsafe or with water of unknown quality, except that systems certified for
cyst reduction may be used on disinfected waters that may contain filterable cysts.
600 gal.Rated Service Capacity: 0.6 gpmRated Service Flow:
Conditions of Certification:
Repuestos
1 151039 Ensamble Para Sacar La Presión
2 154159 Tapa Blanca
3 151121 Arandela (OR-38)
4 153049 Pocillo Opaco
5 150294 SW-1 Llave para el pocillo
(no es incluída) no está demonstrada.
Para comprar piezas de repuestos, llame al vendedor más
cercano o llame gratis al Departmento de Servicios para los
Consumidores de Culligan: 1-888-777-7962.
El sistema filtrante US-550 es cubierto por una garantía
limitada de cinco años. Mire la garantía por detalles.
Datos de Funcionamiento
Aviso Importante: lea estos datos de funcionamiento y compare la capacidad de
este sistema con las necesidades de su agua. Se recomienda que, antes de instalar
un sistema para tratar el agua, se debe obtener un análisis de su abastecimiento
de agua para determinar cuales son las necesidades de su agua.
Este sistema ha sido probado de acuerdo a las normas NSF/ANSI 42 y 53 para la
reducción de las substancias indicadas a continuación. La concentración de las
substancias indicadas en el agua entrante al sistema se redujo a una concentración
inferior o igual al límite permitido para el agua que sale del sistema, según se
especifica en las normas NSF/ANSI 42 y 53.
Cartucho Filtrante D-10
Substancia Concentración desafiante Concentración máxima del Requisitos Mínimo Promedio
del afluente producto permitida en el agua de reducción de reducción de reducción
Norma 42 Efectos Esteticos
Cloro 2.0 mg/L ± 10% ≥ 50% 95%
Partículas at least 10,000 particles/mL ≥ 85% >85%
(1 to < 5 µm)
Class II
Régimen de Flujo = 1 gpm (3.78Lpm) Capacidad = 250 gallons (946 L) or 3 months
Cartucho Filtrante D-20
Substancia Concentración desafiante Concentración máxima del Requisitos Mínimo Promedio
del afluente producto permitida en el agua de reducción de reducción de reducción
Norma 42 Efectos Esteticos
Cloro 2.0 mg/L ± 10% ≥ 50% 89%
Régimen de Flujo = 1 gpm (3.78 Lpm)   Capacidad = 1000 gallons (3785 L) or 12 months
Cartucho Filtrante D-30
Substancia Concentración desafiante Concentración máxima del Requisitos Mínimo Promedio
del afluente producto permitida en el agua de reducción de reducción de reducción
Norma 42 Efectos Esteticos
Cloro 2.0 mg/L ± 10% ≥ 50% 97%
Partículas at least 10,000 particles/mL ≥ 85% 96%
(0.5 to < 1µm)
Class I
Norma 53 Efectos para la Salud